(Rev. 6-93) 11 27 91	11-05-1998	VER SHEET O.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-001 Y(exp. 4/94)		LY LY
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissic	100871102	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Raymond Lathan Ball	0C1 X 1 1998	Name: Molecular Light Technology Research
Twijnderslaan 8, NL-2012	BJ Haarlem	Limited
Netherlands Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Xi Ves D No	Internal Address:
Additional Harne(s) of conveying party(les) are	actied: Ag 165 G 100	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 5 Chiltern Close
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Cardiff Industrial Park
☐ Other		City: <u>Cardiff</u> State: <u>Wales</u> ZIP:
		United Kingdom CF4 5DL
Execution Date: October 23, 199	18	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🙀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
it this document is being med toge	ther with a new application,	the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/147,174		
Filed October 23, 1998		
	Additional numbers attac	ched? U Yes U No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
** ** ** ***		
Name: James W. Hellwege		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: P.O. Box 2	266 Eads Station	☑ Enclosed
11/04/1998 DMGHYEM 00000344 09147174		Authorized to be charged to deposit account (deficiencies only)
01 FC:581 40.00 @P		
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
		10-1213
City: Arlington State: VA	ZIP: 22202	
City. Allington State: VI	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.		(\mathcal{Y})
James W. Hellwege	January 1	0ctober 27, 1998
Name of Person Signing	1 /	Signature Date
11	oral number of pages including co-	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Continuation of Box 1:

Jeremy Paul Aston 111 Heol-Y-Deri Rhiwbina, Cardiff CF4 6HE Wales

Jennifer Cryer 52 Victoria Road Penarth, Nr. Cardiff CF64 3HZ Wales

Ian Weeks 13 Ravenscourt Close Penylan, Cardiff CF3 2DJ Wales

> PATENT REEL: 9552 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Raymond Lathan Ball
Twijnderslaan 8, NL-2012 BJ Haarlem
Thetherlands

Jeremy Paul Aston 111 Heol-Y-Deri Rhiwbina, Cardiff CF4 6HE Wales

Jennifer Cryer 52 Victoria Road Penarth, Nr. Cardiff CF64 3HZ Wales

Ian Weeks
13 Ravenscourt Close
Penylan, Cardiff CF3 2DJ
Wales

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

MOLECULAR LIGHT TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH LIMITED

a corporation of Wales, United Kingdom having a place of business at 5 Chiltern Close, Cardiff Industrial Park, Cardiff CF4 5DL, United Kingdom its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, including PCT/GB97/01133, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

WATER IMMISICIBLE SOLVENT BASED BINDING SYSTEMS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for

PATENT REEL: 9552 FRAME: 0891 vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date. 23/10/4%	Signed: Raymond Lathan Ball
Date 23/10/98	Opportun
Date. 25.10.98	Signed: Jeremy Paul Aston Signed: Jennifer Cryer
Date 23.10.98	Signed: Tan Wooks
MQLE	Ian Weeks

PATENT REEL: 9552 FRAME: 0892